\$40.00 152957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM524044

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THOMAS P MUCHISKY		03/15/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL MEDVENTURES INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	13222 LAKEFRONT DRIVE	
City:	EARTH CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63045	
Entity Type:	Intity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1529573	GK-3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142417604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3147259100

Email: trademarks@sandbergphoenix.com

Correspondent Name: Lionel L. Lucchesi

Address Line 1: 120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lionel L. Lucchesi	
SIGNATURE:	/lionel I lucchesi/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=GMED G000 - EXECUTED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM MUCHISKY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006648 FRAME: 0073

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, THOMAS P. MUCHISKY, a citizen of the United States, resident of the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, whose post office address is 26 Westwood Country Club, St. Louis, MO 63131, am the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth below, and the registrations therefor, and the good will symbolized by the trademarks.

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.
GS AND DESIGN	South Africa	90/4219
GK-3	U.S.	1529573

WHEREAS, GENERAL MEDVENTURES INTERNATIONAL LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, located and doing business at 13222 Lakefront Drive. Earth City, Missouri 63045, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the registrations therefor, the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THOMAS P. MUCHISKY hereby assigns to GENERAL MEDVENTURES INTERNATIONAL LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of The business symbolized by said trademarks and said registrations.

3/15/2019
Date of Signature THOMASP, MUCHISKY

STATE OF <u>(A. 65604</u>) COUNTY OF <u>St. 6563</u>)

Subscribed and swom to before me this 15 day of March 2019.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

TIMOTHY R. BOYLE Notary Public - Notary Seal St Louis County - State of Missouri Commission Number 13403015 My Commission Expires Jul 23, 2021

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006648 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 05/17/2019